Figure 1: Asset Allocation as of July 12, 2024

Asset Class Target Allocation Current
Allocation*

Difference vs.
Target

Post Transaction
Allocation*

Post Transaction
Difference vs.

Target
US Equity 30.0% 32.7% 2.7% 31.4% 1.4%
International Equity 23.0% 24.8% 1.8% 24.1% 1.1%
Fixed Income 20.0% 19.9% -0.1% 20.9% 0.9%
Real Estate 15.0% 15.8% 0.8% 16.7%  1.7%
Diversifying Assets
   Private Equity
   Private Credit

12.0%
   7.0%
   5.0%

6.4%
   3.3%
   3.1%

-5.6%
   -3.7%
   -1.9%

  6.7%
   3.4%
   3.3%

-5.3%
   -3.6%
   -1.7%

Cash & Other 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2%

 RVK · 2

Transition Plan

Figure 2 details RVK’s proposed rebalancing plan to redeem approximately $125M from the Total Fund
for the annual pension reimbursement and to rebalance the Fixed Income composite in line with recent
Board approvals. In doing so, the proposed transactions seek to align the US Equity, International Equity,
and Fixed Income sub-asset class composite structures with long-term targets.

Figure 2: Transaction Proposal

  Current* Rebalance
Transactions Post Transition*

  Market Value Allocation Total
Transition Market Value Allocation

US Equity $827,821,358 32.7% -$73,000,000 $754,821,358 31.4%
Eagle Capital Large Cap Value (SA) $162,000,328 6.4% -$19,000,000 $143,000,328 5.9%
Wellington Select Equity Income Fund (SA) $144,614,710 5.7% -$12,000,000 $132,614,710 5.5%
BNYM DB Lg Cap Stock Idx NL (CF) $165,134,259 6.5% -$12,000,000 $153,134,259 6.4%
Loomis, Sayles & Co Lg Cap Grth (CF) $138,437,422 5.5% -$17,000,000 $121,437,422 5.0%
Systematic Financial US SMID Value (SA) $74,055,468 2.9% -$6,000,000 $68,055,468 2.8%
Kayne Anderson US SMID Value (SA) $72,546,809 2.9% -$4,000,000 $68,546,809 2.8%
Pinnacle Associates US SMID Cap Growth (SA) $71,032,363 2.8% -$3,000,000 $68,032,363 2.8%
International Equity $626,412,171 24.8% -$47,000,000 $579,412,171 24.1%
Silchester Intl Val Equity (CF) $287,262,509 11.4% -$47,000,000 $240,262,509 10.0%
Fixed Income $504,552,934 19.9% -$1,000,000 $503,552,934 20.9%
Baird Core Fixed Income (SA) $188,802,821 7.5% -$61,000,000 $127,802,821 5.3%
Schroder Flexible Secured Income Fund $120,746,785 4.8% $67,000,000 $187,746,785 7.8%
Loomis Sayles Multisector Full Discretion (CF) $195,003,328 7.7% -$7,000,000 $188,003,328 7.8%
Cash & Other $9,113,248 0.4% -$4,000,000 $5,113,248 0.2%
Dreyfus Gvt Csh Mgt;Inst (DGCXX)* $9,113,248 0.4% -$4,000,000 $5,113,248 0.2%

Market values and allocations as of July 12, 2024. Allocations shown may not sum to 100% exactly due to rounding.
* Current allocations include the first phase of the Fixed Income rebalance, expected to be executed in early August.
Manager market values shown are preliminary and subject to change.
*Cash market value does not include ~$5M in remaining manager distributions to be swept into pension cash account and used to help fund
near-term capital calls.

Conclusion & Next Steps

Upon approval by the Board, RVK will assist Staff with finalizing the transactions figures, and Staff will